MORMUGAO PORT TRUST ENGINEERING MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

CME/XEN (E-H)//178

10.08.2016

SUB: AMMENDMENTS TO THE TENDER FOR "REPLACEMENT OF INTERNAL WIRING AND LIGHT FITTINGS IN T2 SHED AT BERTH NO 10 MPT"

TENDER NO: CME/XEN(E-H)/TENDER/2016/01

With reference to the above subject tender, a tender clause has been amended and clarifications have been issued as an Addendum to the tender.

The Addendum shall be hosted on Port's Web site on 08.08.2016.

All the prospective Bidders are kindly requested to take note of the above.

CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER

Encl: 1) Addendum (1 Sheet)

MORMUGAO PORT TRUST

ENGINEERING MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

TENDER FOR "REPLACEMENT OF INTERNAL WIRING AND LIGHT FITTINGS IN T2 SHED AT BERTH NO 10 MPT"

TENDER NO: CME/XEN(E-H)/TENDER/2016/01

ADDENDUM

CLARIFICATIONS/CORRECTIONS/ ADDITIONS / DELETIONS, ETC...

[Total Number of Pages: 01]

NOTE:

- 1. Addendum is issued consequent to the corrections made to the tender document. This "Addendum" should be read in conjunction with Tender Document reference no. CME/XEN(E-H)/TENDER/2016/01.
- 2. Consequential changes, arising out of this Addendum, will be deemed to have been effected, even if the same were not incorporated specifically in the Tender Document.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the Tender Document will remain unchanged.
- 4. One set of this "Addendum", along with one set of Tender Document, shall be submitted along with the Techno-Commercial Offer (in Cover-II), with each page of it, duly signed and stamped, as token of acceptance.

SR. NO.	CLAUSE. NO.	PAGE NO.	TENDER CONDITION	CORRECTION	CLARIFICATION
1	Pre	4	The Average Annual Financial	The Average Annual Financial	Annual financial
	qualification		Turnover during the last Three	Turnover during the last Three (3)	turnover of Rs
	criteria (i) in		(3) years ending 31st March	years ending 31st March 2015	58,11,010/- was
	Notice		2015 should be at least INR Rs.	should be at least INR Rs.	wrongly mentioned
	inviting		58,11,010/- Auditors report in	2,40,000/- Auditors report in	due to typographical
	tender (NIT)		original certified by CA, for the	original certified by CA, for the	error. Same has
			years 2012-13, 2013-14 and	years 2012-13, 2013-14 and 2014-	been corrected to Rs
			2014-15 including relevant P/L	15 including relevant P/L a/c and	2,40,000/-
			a/c and balance sheet.	balance sheet.	